TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Train Travel, Inc.		09/19/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Railmark Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	840 North Pontiac Trail	
City:	Walled Lake	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48390	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1426052	THE STAR CLIPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: smith@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Molly B. Markley, Young Basile
Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RLM-101-SM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly B. Markley
Signature:	/Molly B. Markley/
Date:	09/25/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0459

900116962

Total Attachments: 1 source=RLM101SM executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0460

Our Reference: RLM-35

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Train Travel, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a principal place of

business at 840 North Pontiac Trail, Walled Lake, Michigan 48390, hereafter referred to as

"Assignor", is the owner of the mark, THE STAR CLIPPER, U.S. Trademark Registration

No.1,426,052; and is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in the mark;

WHEREAS, Railmark Holdings, Inc, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having

a principal place of business at 840 North Pontiac Trail, Walled Lake, Michigan 48390, hereafter

referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto

the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the mark.

Train Travel, Inc.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

T4

President & CEO

Date:

RECORDED: 09/25/2008

09/19/08

REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0461